Reed. No. NE 907



The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Fublished by Authority

Vol. XVIII Aizawl Tuesday 7.3.1989 Phalguna 16, S.E. 1910 Issue No 17

NOTIFICATION

No. DCA/E-108/88/28, the 7th March 1989. The Covernor of Mizorm is pleased to notify that under rule 12 (b) of the Mizoram Autonomous District Councils (Constitution and Conduct of Business of the District Councils) Rules, 1974, Pa A.Z. Laicho, has resigned his office as Dy. Chairman of the Lakher District Council with effect from 9.2.1989.

No. DCA/E-108/88/29, the 7th March 1989. In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-rule (1) of rule 33 of the Mizoram Autonomous District Councils (Constitution and Conduct of Business of the District Councils) Rules, 1974, the Covernor of Mizoram is pleased to fix 11 A.M. on 14th March, 1989 as the date for holding of the election of Chairman of the Lakher District Council.

No. DCA/E-108/88/30, the 7th March 1989. In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-rule (4) of rule 33 of the Mizotam Autonomous District Councils (Constitution and Conduct of Business of the District Councils) Rules, 1974 the Governor of Mizotam is pleased to authorise D.C., Saiha to preside over the meeting of Lakher Dist. Council for the purpose of the election of Chairman of Lakher District Council summoned to meet on 14th March, 1989.

Thuama,
Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram,
District Council Affairs Department.